505629244 08/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5676049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAFEBOTS, INC.	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATANGO, INC.
Street Address:	260 SHERIDAN AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12974510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 892-5005

Email: apsi@fr.com, mso@fr.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL E. FRANZ

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-4242001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW O'BRIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed_assignment 2 cafebots to katango#page1.tif source=executed_assignment 2 cafebots to katango#page2.tif

PATENT 505629244 REEL: 050096 FRAME: 0658

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAFEBOTS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAFEBOTS, INC." TO "KATANGO, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 5:07

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4816256 8100

110512768

DATE: 05-10-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8750697

PATENT REEL: 080026 FRAME: 0659

leffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware, gov/authver. shtml

8/8/2011 1:05:55 PM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:22 PM 05/09/2011 FILED 05:07 PM 05/09/2011 SRV 110512768 - 4816256 FILE

RECORDED: 08/28/2019

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CAFEBOTS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

CafeBots, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is CafeBots, Inc. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was April 26, 2010.
- 2. In accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Delaware Law"), the amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 141(f) of Delaware Law and by the stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of Delaware Law.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby restated in its entirety to read in full as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Katango, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has duly caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Yoav Shoham, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, as of May 9, 2011.

CafeBots, Inc.
a Delaware corporation

/s/ Yoav Shoham Yoav Shoham, Chairman of the Board

Calchais - Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Interporation (Name Change), (P.M.IB2, \$425383, 2)